No. 65, Original

Supreme Court, U.S. F I L E D

JAN 90 1987

IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

OCTOBER TERM, 1986

STATE OF TEXAS,

Plaintiff,

VS.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO.

Defendant.

Texas' Reply to New Mexico's Exceptions

JIM MATTOX Attorney General of Texas

MARY F. KELLER Executive Assistant Attorney General NANCY N. LYNCH Chief, Environmental Protection Division

RENEA HICKS*
Assistant Attorney General

PAUL ELLIOTT
Assistant Attorney General

P.O. Box 12548 Austin, Texas 78711-2548 (512) 463-2012

Attorneys for Plaintiff

January 20, 1987

*Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 3
ARGUMENT:
I. In the final evidentiary hearing before the Special Master, Texas proved the extent to which state line departures were due to man's activities, and New Mexico offered no rebuttal
II. The Compact and the Court's prior decisions in this case establish that New Mexico must repay the water it ille- gally withheld from Texas for the 1950-1983 period 10
III. The Special Master's recommended relief, including the provisions that New Mexico's water debt be repaid in thirteen years, that it be repaid in water, and that water interest be imposed if New Mexico acts in bad faith, is proper and based on a consideration of all relevant factors . 17
CONCLUSION 23
APPENDIX A (October 10, 1985 Pretrial Order) A-1
APPENDIX B (Reponse to New Mexico's Objections to Proposed Decree)

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases: Page
Bell v. Hood, 327 U.S. 678 (1946)
Cannon v. University of Chicago, 441 U.S. 677 (1979) 17
Colorado v. Kansas, 320 U.S. 383 (1943)
Colorado v. New Mexico, 459 U.S. 176 (1982) 17,19,20
Kentucky v. Indiana, 281 U.S. 163 (1930) 14,15,22
Marbury v. Madison, 5 U.S. (1 Cranch) 137 (1803) 14
Middlesex County Sewerage Authority v. National Sea Clammers Association, 453 U.S. 1 (1981)
New Jersey v. New York, 283 U.S. 336 (1931)
Pennhurst State School and Hospital v. Halderman, 451 U.S. 1 (1981)
Rodgers v. United States, 332 U.S. 371 (1947) 5,21,22
Texas v. New Mexico, 468 U.S. 1202 (1984)
Texas v. New Mexico, 467 U.S. 1238 (1984) 1,B-1,B-2
Texas v. New Mexico, 462 U.S. 554 (1983) 2,10,15,16,22,B-1
Texas v. New Mexico, 446 U.S. 540 (1980)
Virginia v. West Virginia, 246 U.S. 565 (1918)
Ward v. Love County, 253 U.S. 17 (1920
West Virginia ex rel. Dyer v. Sims, 341 U.S. 22 (1951) 14
Wyoming v. Colorado, 309 U.S. 572 (1940)
Constitution and Statutes:
U.S. Const. amend. 11
Pecos River Compact. 63 Stat. 159 (1949) passim

Cases: Pa	age
Rio Grande Compact, 53 Stat. 785 (1939)	13
TEXAS WATER CODE ANN. § 11.021 (Vernon Supp. 1987)	17
